
 



HIMACHAL PRADESH 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

(Exigency) Notice-1 

                               Sealed item rate tenders are hereby invited on Form No.6 &8 by the 

Executive Engineer, Solan B&R Division, H.P. PWD. Solan (H.P.) on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh 

for the following works from the registered contractors of appropriate class enlisted in H.P.PWD, whose 

registrations stood renewed as per revised instructions and also registered dealers under the Himachal Pradesh, 

General Sales Tax Act.1968. The important dates of tender are as under:  

Sr.No. Tender Schedule   

1 The last date for receipt of application for tender form. 01.02.222 Upto 4.00 P.M. 

2 The last date sale of tender forms. 

 

02.02.2022 Upto 4.00 P.M. 

3 The date for receipt of tender forms. 03.02.2022 Upto 10.30 A.M. 

4 The date of opening of tenders 03.02.2022 At   11.00 A.M. 

                    

                                     The tender shall be received upto 10.30 A.M. on 03.02.2022 and will be opened 

on the same day at 11.00 AM in the presence of office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) 

during the working hours. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate, FDRs/Account/Saving 

account in any of the Post Office/ Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly intending contractors or their authorized 

representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this pledged in favour of the Executive 

Engineer, (B&R) Division, H.P.PWD, Solan must accompany with each tender, conditional tenders and the tenders 

received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 120 

days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason. 

Sr.

No 

Name of work Estimated 

Cost. (Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs) 

Time Cost of 

Form 

1. “A/R & M/O to Dam site to Bisha road Km.0/0 to 

8/0(SH:-Repair and maintenance of surface of road 

by providing patch work from Km.6/0 to 7/0”. 

4,97,861/- 10,000/- Two 

Months 

Rs.350/- 

2. “A/R & M/O to Kandaghat Hathon road Km.0/0 to 

6/0(SH:-Repair and maintenance of surface of road 

by providing patch work from Km.3/0 to 4/0”. 

4,97,860/- 10,000/- Two 

Month. 

Rs.350/- 

3. “Restoration of rain damages on Solan Rajgarh Bye 

pass road Km.0/0 to 5/410(SH:-C/o PCC Breast 

wall at R.D.1/487 to 1/494.50”. 

1,94,126/- 3,900/- Two 

Months. 

Rs.350/- 

4. “Construction of Solan Rajgarh Bye pass road 

Km.0/0 to 5/410(SH:-C/o PCC Retaining wall at 

R.D.2/481.80 to 2/490.30”. 

4,85,893/- 9,750/- Two 

Months. 

Rs.350/- 

5. “Construction of Solan Rajgarh Bye pass road 

Km.0/0 to 5/410(SH:-C/o PCC Retaining wall at 

R.D.2/469 to 2/475”. 

4,66,963/- 9,350/- Two 

Months. 

Rs.350/- 

6. “Restoration of rain damages on Solan Rajgarh Bye 

pass road Km.0/0 to 5/410(SH:-C/o PCC Breast 

wall at R.D.4/380 to 4/393”. 

3,59,793/- 7,200 Two 

Months. 

Rs.350/- 

TERMS & CONDITIONS: - 

1. The tender form will not be issued to those contractors whose performance has been found unsatisfactory.  

2. The contractor should have submitted the proof of registration, EPF No. & GST No. at the time of tender 

application. Failure should not be issued tender forms. Application without earnest money will not be 

3. Application without earnest money will not be entertained. 

 

4. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any 

reasons. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


